## Heart 'n Hands Mission Love. Care. Serve.

Our mission is to collect and provide clothing and other necessities to the homeless and working poor of Northeastern New Jersey and to raise awareness of their plight in this area and beyond.

## We welcome monetary donations.

100% of your donation goes toward special purchases of necessities such as blankets, warm socks, thermal underwear, sweatshirts, shoes, toiletries, and the operating costs of our delivery van.

Thank you for your support.

Checks made payable to **Heart 'n Hands Mission** may be mailed to:

Heart 'n Hands Mission St. Timothy Lutheran Church 395 Valley Road Wayne, NJ 07470



Heart 'n Hands Mission is an outreach ministry of St. Timothy Evangelical Lutheran Church, a 501(c)(3) tax exempt organization. All donations are used solely for the non-profit purposes for which this organization was formed, and no goods or services are provided to you in exchange for your donation.